## THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL.

## AN ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A PROPOSAL FROM CLEAN ENERGY DBA CALIFORNIA CLEAN ENERGY, INC. TO OPERATE, MAINTAIN, AND REPAIR THE CITY-OWNED COMPRESSED NATUAL GAS (CNG) REFUELING FACILITY THAT SERVICES THE CITY'S CNG REFUSE TRUCK FLEET FOR AN ANNUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF \$144,000.00, FUNDED FROM THE FY 2018 SWMD OPERATING BUDGET.

\* \* \* \* \*

**WHEREAS**, the City released a Request for Competitive Sealed Proposals (RFCSP) to operate, maintain, and repair the City-owned Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) refueling facility; and

WHEREAS, one response was received and evaluated; and

**WHEREAS**, staff recommends Clean Energy dba California Clean Energy, Inc. for award of this contract; **NOW THEREFORE:** 

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

**SECTION 1.** The proposal submitted by Clean Energy dba California Clean Energy, Inc. to operate, maintain, and repair the City-owned CNG refueling facility is hereby accepted, subject to and contingent upon the deposit of all required bonds, performance deposits, insurance certificates and endorsements. A copy of the score summary and RFCSP are attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes as **Exhibit A**.

**SECTION 2.** [Fiscal language to be added to final draft.]

**SECTION 3.** [Fiscal language to be added to final draft.]

**SECTION 4.** This ordinance is effective immediately upon passage by eight affirmative votes; otherwise it is effective on the tenth day after passage.

<b>PASS</b>	ED AND	APPROVED	this d	lav of	. 2	0	1′	7.

M A Y O R Ron Nirenberg

LOC/rk
//17
Item No.

ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk	Andrew Segovia, City Attorney

## EXHIBIT A